
 

Glenrothes Area – 2024/25 Festive Opening Times 

Community Job 
Clubs 

Libraries Foodbanks Job Centre 

Virtual 
Well 

(03451 
551500) 

CARF 
Phone 

Line 

Scottish 
Welfare 

Fund 
Warm Welcome 

Community 
Support 

Line 

Monday 23rd Dec CLOSED 
Rothes Halls 

9.30-5.00 
 

Glenrothes Foodbank 
Delivery only 12-3PM 

 
OPEN 

10-12am & 
1-3pm 

OPEN OPEN CLOSED 
OPEN 

9am - 5pm 

Tuesday 24th  Dec CLOSED CLOSED 
Glenrothes Foodbank 
Delivery only 10-12pm 
 

OPEN 1-3pm CLOSED OPEN CLOSED 
OPEN 

9am - 5pm 

Wednesday 25th Dec 
CLOSED 

 
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Thursday 26th Dec 
 

CLOSED 
 

CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Friday 27th Dec CLOSED 
Rothes Halls 

9.30-5.00 

Glenrothes Foodbank 
Emergency food – call 

07864793967 for 
delivery 

OPEN CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Saturday 28th Dec CLOSED 
Rothes Halls 

9.30-5.00 
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Sunday 29th Dec CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

            

Monday 30th Dec 
Auchmuty Learning 

Centre 
12-2.00pm 

Rothes Halls 
9.30-5.00 

Glenrothes Foodbank 
Emergency food – call 

07864793967 for 
delivery 

OPEN 
10am-12pm 

& 1-3pm 
CLOSED OPEN CLOSED 

OPEN 
9am - 5pm 

Tuesday 31st Dec CLOSED CLOSED 
 

CLOSED OPEN 1-3pm CLOSED OPEN CLOSED 
OPEN 

9am - 5pm 

Wednesday 1st Jan 
CLOSED 

 
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Thursday 2nd Jan 
CLOSED 

 
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Friday 3rd Jan 
CLOSED 

 

Rothes Halls 
9.30-5.00 

 
OPEN OPEN CLOSED OPEN CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Saturday 4th Jan CLOSED 
Rothes Halls 

9.30-5.00 
CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Sunday 5th Jan CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Monday 6th Jan *** Services back to normal ***  

Community Support Line 0800 952 0330 / Scottish Welfare Fund 0300 555 0265 / Out of hours Social Work 03451 55 00 99 

For further information please visit Glenrothes | Cost of Living Support 

https://our.fife.scot/gethelp/local-support/north-east-fife#foodbanks
https://www.fife.gov.uk/kb/docs/articles/benefits-and-money-advice/scottish-welfare-fund
https://www.fife.gov.uk/kb/docs/articles/benefits-and-money-advice/scottish-welfare-fund
https://www.fife.gov.uk/kb/docs/articles/benefits-and-money-advice/scottish-welfare-fund
https://our.fife.scot/gethelp/topics/support-with-heating-and-utility-costs/warm-welcome
https://our.fife.scot/gethelp

